MAY 2016 EXAMS RESULTS
ZESPOL SZKOt OGOLNOKSZTALC ACYCH NR 10
— 1 LO IN GLIWICE, IB SCHOOL 006264

School statistics

School statistics

Number of candidates registered in the session: 62
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session: 62
Number of subject entries in the session: 536
Number of candidates who passed the diploma: 59
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma: 34
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate: 43

Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma: 5.38
Total number of candidates excluded from statistics: 0

Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Grade Average

S S Y g Highet Loves

s 76 5 4321P N (shool (szio(;";" grade  grade
Subject Group 1
oS A 4 17 4 200000 55 56 7 4
ES;';:: (;AS:L 48 01025130000 0 49 531 6 4
Subject Group 2
ENGLISH B HL 2 845 9 000000 59 570 7 5
FRENCH B HL 7 052 000000 571 527 6 5
FRENCH B SL 3 120000000 63 492 7 6
GERMAN B HL 4 29 3 000000 593 585 7 5
GERMAN B SL 8 13 4 000000 563 505 7 5
SPANISH AB. SL 5 13 1 000000 600 510 7 5
SPANISH B SL 1 100 000000 700 507 7 7



Subject Group 3

ENV. AND SOC.
SL ENGLISH

GEOGRAPHY HL
ENGLISH

GEOGRAPHY SL
ENGLISH

HIST.EUROPE/M
E HL ENGLISH

HISTORY SL
ENGLISH

Subject Group 4

BIOLOGY HL
ENGLISH

BIOLOGY SL
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY HL
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY SL
ENGLISH

COMPUTER SC.
HL ENGLISH

COMPUTER SC.
SL ENGLISH

PHYSICSHL
ENGLISH

PHYSICS SL
ENGLISH

Subject Group 5

MATH.STUDIES
SL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
HL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
SL ENGLISH

36

10

20

22

20

23

18

21

3 12

0 10

14

10

5.28

4.91

5.40

4.75

4.60

5.36

5.00

5.25

3.00

4.25

4.00

6.29

5.00

5.61

4.94

4.90

4.15

5.21

4.71

4.84

4.67

4.32

4.24

4.47

3.93

4.25

3.73

4.60

4.04

4.41

4.46

4.38



EXTENDED ESSAY

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject

Subject Group 2
ENGLISH B EE

FRENCH B EE

Subject Group 3

BUS MAN EE in ENGLISH

ECONOMICS EE in
ENGLISH

GEOGRAPHY EEin
ENGLISH

HISTORY EE in ENGLISH
ITGSEE in ENGLISH

PHILOSOPHY EE in
ENGLISH

PSYCHOLOGY EE in
ENGLISH

Subject Group 4
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY EEin
ENGLISH

PHYSICS EE in ENGLISH
Subject Group 6
MUSIC EE in ENGLISH

VISUAL ARTSEE in
ENGLISH

THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE (TOK)

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject

Subject Group 9

THEORY KNOWL. TK in
ENGLISH

Number of
Candidates

24

14

Number of

Candidates

62

A B CDEPN

10 5 8 1 0 0 O

Grade
A B C DEPN

4 24 331000

Highest
grade

Highest
grade

A

Lowest
grade

Lowest
grade



