MAY 2016 EXAMS RESULTS ZESPOŁ SZKÓŁ OGÓLNOKSZTAŁCĄCYCH NR 10 – I LO IN GLIWICE, IB SCHOOL 006264

School statistics

School statistics

Number of candidates registered in the session:	62
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:	62
Number of subject entries in the session:	536
Number of candidates who passed the diploma:	59
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:	34
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:	43
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:	5.38
Total number of candidates excluded from statistics:	0

Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

	Number of	Grade									Average	Average grade	Highest	Lowest	
Subject	Candidate s	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	P	N	grade (school)	(World-Wide)	grade	grade	
Subject Group 1															
POLISH A: Literature HL	14	1	7	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.50	5.63	7	4	
POLISH A: Literature SL	48	0	10	25	13	0	0	0	0	0	4.94	5.31	6	4	
Subject Group 2															
ENGLISH B HL	62	8	45	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.98	5.70	7	5	
FRENCH B HL	7	0	5	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.71	5.27	6	5	
FRENCH B SL	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.33	4.92	7	6	
GERMAN B HL	14	2	9	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.93	5.85	7	5	
GERMAN B SL	8	1	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.63	5.05	7	5	
SPANISH AB. SL	5	1	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.10	7	5	
SPANISH B SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.07	7	7	

Subject Group 3														
ENV. AND SOC. SL ENGLISH	36	3	12	14	6	1	0	0	0	0	5.28	4.15	7	3
GEOGRAPHY HL ENGLISH	11	0	1	8	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.91	5.21	6	4
GEOGRAPHY SL ENGLISH	10	0	6	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.40	4.71	6	4
HIST.EUROPE/M E HL ENGLISH	20	0	3	10	6	1	0	0	0	0	4.75	4.84	6	3
HISTORY SL ENGLISH	5	0	0	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.60	4.67	5	4
Subject Group 4														
BIOLOGY HL ENGLISH	22	4	8	3	6	1	0	0	0	0	5.36	4.32	7	3
BIOLOGY SL ENGLISH	5	0	1	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.24	6	4
CHEMISTRY HL ENGLISH	20	5	4	4	6	0	1	0	0	0	5.25	4.47	7	2
CHEMISTRY SL ENGLISH	5	0	0	0	1	3	1	0	0	0	3.00	3.93	4	2
COMPUTER SC. HL ENGLISH	4	0	1	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	4.25	4.25	6	3
COMPUTER SC. SL ENGLISH	6	0	0	1	3	1	0	0	0	1	4.00	3.73	5	3
PHYSICS HL ENGLISH	7	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.29	4.60	7	5
PHYSICS SL ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.04	5	5
Subject Group 5														
MATH.STUDIES SL ENGLISH	23	4	11	4	3	1	0	0	0	0	5.61	4.41	7	3
MATHEMATICS HL ENGLISH	18	3	3	4	6	2	0	0	0	0	4.94	4.46	7	3
MATHEMATICS SL ENGLISH	21	0	10	1	8	2	0	0	0	0	4.90	4.38	6	3

EXTENDED ESSAY

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of			G	rade	2			Highest	Lowest
Subject	Candidates	A	В	C	D	\mathbf{E}	P	N	grade	grade
Subject Group 2										
ENGLISH B EE	24	10	5	8	1	0	0	0	A	D
FRENCH B EE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В
Subject Group 3										
BUS MAN EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	D	D
ECONOMICS EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	C	C
GEOGRAPHY EE in ENGLISH	4	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	В	C
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH	7	0	1	6	0	0	0	0	В	C
ITGS EE in ENGLISH	3	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	C	E
PHILOSOPHY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	C	C
PSYCHOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	C	C
Subject Group 4										
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	14	1	12	1	0	0	0	0	A	C
CHEMISTRY EE in ENGLISH	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	A
PHYSICS EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	C	C
Subject Group 6										
MUSIC EE in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В
VISUAL ARTS EE in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В

THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE (TOK)

Subject results - grade distribution

Cubicat	Number of			G	rade	Э	Highest	Lowest		
Subject	Candidates	A	В	C	D	E	P	N	grade	grade
Subject Group 9										
THEORY KNOWL. TK in ENGLISH	62	4	24	33	1	0	0	0	A	D